# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chris Hendrik Boshoff	09/26/2013
Timothy Robert Fenton	09/26/2013
Matthias Alexander Lechner	09/30/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UCL Business PLC	
Street Address:	The Network Building	
Internal Address:	97 Tottenham Court Road	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W1T 4TP	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13958502

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6173957070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 395-7061

Email: AMGpatents@LALaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lando & Anastasi LLP
Address Line 1: Riverfront Office Park
Address Line 2: One Main Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F2036-704010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Grant	
Signature:	/Angela M. Grant/	

502516509 REEL: 031319 FRAME: 0598

12958502

7 00 0V\$ FJ

Date:	10/01/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Signed_F2036-704010 (2)#page1.tif source=Signed_F2036-704010 (2)#page2.tif source=Signed_F2036-704010 (2)#page3.tif source=Signed_F2036-704010 (2)#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031319 FRAME: 0599

Docket No.: F2036-704010 Assignment- Page 1 of 4

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, we, the undersigned, Chris Hendrik Boshoff of London, UK; Timothy Robert Fenton of Kent, UK, and Matthias Alexander Lechner of London, UK, hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>UCL Business PLC</u>, a subsidiary of University College London, having a place of business at The Network Building, 97 Tottenham Court Road London W1T 4TP, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, our entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent by Garrett Michael Frampton of Somerville, MA, Matthew J. Hawryluk, Philip James Stephens, Roman Yelensky and us, and entitled **HUMAN PAPILLOMA VIRUS AS PREDICTOR OF CANCER** PROGNOSIS, filed August 2, 2013, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 13/958502; this assignment, including said application, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisional applications, and any and all United States and foreign patents (including reissues, reexaminations, extensions), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment, the effectiveness of this assignment including as of the filing date of the above-identified application and any applications from which the above-identified application claims benefit of.

1354260.1

PATENT REEL: 031319 FRAME: 0600 Docket No.: F2036-704010
Assignment- Page 2 of 4

26 - Sept 2013.

Chris Hendrik Boshoff

Witness Signature: Kmyffff Date: 26 Sept. 13.

Witness Printed Name: KERRY A. WYNN-WILLIAMS

Witness Signature: NICACI PATEC

Date: 26/Sep/2013

Witness Printed Name: NICACI PATEC

Docket No.: F2036-704010 Assignment- Page 3 of 4

26" Saple 2013	1. 6
Date	Timothy Robert Fenton
Witness Signature: AMY HATTELY Witness Printed Name: KERRY A. WWW-W	Date: 34/09/13
Witness Signature: NIVACI PAT	Date: <u>26/Sep/2013</u>

Docket No.: F2036-704010 Assignment-Page 4 of 4

30/9/2013

Date

Matthias Alexander Lechner

Witness Signature: Witness Printed Name:

KERRY A. WINN-WILLIAMS

Witness Signature: Nicol

Witness Printed Name: NIRACI PATE (

Date: 30/500

1354260.1

**PATENT REEL: 031319 FRAME: 0603** 

**RECORDED: 10/01/2013**